Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eaton Vorad Technologies, LLC		106/30/2003	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton MDH Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	10802 Willow Court	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1972159	SMARTCRUISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-7015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-523-4131

Email: danielskalka@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Kalka

Address Line 1: 1111 Superior Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Kalka
Signature:	/Daniel S. Kalka/

Date: 06/23/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0004

:H \$40.00

900027032

Total Attachments: 3 source=smartcruise#page1.tif source=smartcruise#page2.tif source=smartcruise#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0005

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT OF EATON VORAD TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

THIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of February 25, 1993, by and between Eaton Truck Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("ETS"), and VORAD Safety Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 10802 Willow Court, San Diego, California 92127 ("VORAD"), for the purpose of forming a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") in accordance with the provisions hereinafter set forth.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, VORAD designs and manufactures radar based electronic products and systems that enhance the safety and efficiency of motor vehicles;

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation ("Eaton"), an Ohio corporation and the owner of all of the capital stock of ETS, designs, manufactures and markets products and components for the truck and automobile markets;

WHEREAS, Eaton (acting hereunder through ETS) and VORAD recognize their complementary strengths and expertise in developing and selling radar systems to enhance the safety and efficiency of motor vehicles.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements, promises and undertakings hereinafter set forth, ETS and VORAD agree as follows:

1



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EATON MDH COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"EATON TRUCK SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"IVHS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VORAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EATON MDH COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Stat

AUTHENTICATION: 2503256

DATE: 06-30-03

3676226 B100M

030430430

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0007

__ State of Delawaro
Socretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:19 PH 06/30/2003
FILED 01:11 PM 06/30/2003 SRV 030430430 - 2586817 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF IVHS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., EATON TRUCK SYSTEMS, INC. AND RATON MDH COMPANY, INC. INTO vorad safety systems, inc.

VORAD SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and mate of incorporation of each of the constiment corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name State of Incorporation
Vorad Safety Systems, Inc. California
IVHS Technologies, Inc. Delaware
Eaton Truck Systems, Inc. Delaware
Eaton MDH Company, Inc. Delewere

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger among the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the merger shall be Vored Safety Systems, Inc., a California corporation, the name of which shall be changed to Baton MDH Company. Inc., a Culifornia corporation.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of Vorad Safety Systems, Inc., a California corporation, as amended, shall be the Ardeles of Incorporation, as amended, of the surviving corporation, except that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended, of the surviving corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is 'Eaton MDH Company, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Vorad Safety Systems, Inc., the surviving corporation in the merger, the address of which is as follows:

10705727.1

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0008